5.77.06	05-24-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	03243554 Attorney Docket No.: 268J 484
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  JUNICHI ARAI and TAKASHI SHIMIZU  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  HOSIDEN CORPORATION 4-33, Kitakyuhoji 1-chome Yao-shi, Osaka, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	1136
Execution Date: 5/10/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  Pers attached?   Yes   No  Control No. (s) 1
KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 3/2006 DBYRNE 00000186 29259890	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C:8021 40.00 BP	8. Deposit account number: 11-1445
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177  Total number of pages including or	Date: May 17, 2006
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
Director of the U	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450 signment Recordation Services

**PATENT** REEL: 017888 FRAME: 0750

Attorney Docket No. 268J 484

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invento	r(s) (1	) Junichi Ar	rai	(5)		
		(2	) Takashi S	Shimizu	(6)		
		(3	)		(7)		
		(4	)		(8)		
			In conside	considerations pa	um of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and id to each of the undersigned, the undersigned reby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9	) Hosiden	Corporation			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	on of (1	0) Japan				
(11)	Insert address of Assigned	·	(hereinafte and intere	er designated as st in the invention	e, Yao-shi, Osaka, Japan the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title n known as		
(12)	Insert title of Invention	(1:	2) Electrical	Connector			
			the United countries of	d States of Americ corresponding the	nas (have) executed an application for patent in ca and alt patent applications in foreign ereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of A	pplication (13	3) on <u>5</u>	/10/2006			
United Letters to the sentire in	sary in connection with clair nents.  4) The undersign States patent to the Assign 5) The undersign Patents of the United State said Assignee, as Assignee nterest herein assigned, an 6) The undersign	ns or provisions ned agree(s) to ee. ned hereby aut es resulting fron e of the entire ir d that he has (the ned hereby app n this assignme	s of the Internal perform all affithorize(s) and in said applicatinterest, and he ley have) not e oints WILLIAM int any further	ational Convention request(s) the Convention request(s) the Convention request (s) the Convention requ	cuments and perform any act which may be n for Protection of Industrial Property or similar the may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all n or divisions or continuing applications thereof that he has (they have) full right to convey the eement in conflict herewith.  Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. ich may be necessary or desirable in order to set to of this document.		
				_			
Date: _	May 10, 2006	Signature of Ir	ventor (1)	rmichi C	hai		
Date: _	May 10, 2006	6 Signature of Inventor (2) <u>Jakashi Shimizu</u>					
Date: _		Signature of Inventor (3)					
Date: _		Signature of Inventor (4)					
This as: U.S.A.	signment should preferably If neither, then it should be	be signed before a	re: (a) a Notar it least two witr	y Public if within the	the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the sign here:		
Date: _		Witness					
Date: _		Witness					
_							

PATENT REEL: 017888 FRAME: 0751

**RECORDED: 05/17/2006**